RESOLUTION NO. 4243

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REMOVAL OF ON-STREET PARKING ON SANTIAM ROAD FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSTALLING BIKE LANES.

WHEREAS, the reconstruction and improvement of Santiam Road is identified as a needed project in the City of Albany's Transportation System Plan; and

WHEREAS, the reconstruction and improvement of Santiam Road was identified in the Street Measure Bond project scope; and

WHEREAS, the reconstruction and improvement of Santiam Road to City standards will necessitate a restriction of on-street parking on both sides of Santiam Road from Main Street to Cleveland Street;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council does hereby authorize and direct the restriction of on-street parking on Santiam Road at the following location:

- 1. The north side of Santiam Road from Main Street east to Cleveland Street.
- 2. The south side of Santiam Road from Main Street east to Cleveland Street.

DATED THIS 29TH DAY OF MARCH 2000.

ATTEST:

City Recorder